0 Pcs. Date :
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：
Quantity： 2021/06/04
Chilisin P/N： BDHE00252012Series-VI

This specification applies to Molding power inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
BDHE00252012 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
Dimensions in mm
TYPE
A
B
C
D
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Tolerance Test Freq. Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ)
(uH ) (±%) Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ)
BDHE00252012R24MV1 0.24 20 2MHz,1V 5.7(6.7) 8.5(9.7) 16.5(11.5)
BDHE00252012R33MV1 0.33 20 2MHz,1V 5.0(5.5) 7.0(8.0) 21(16)
BDHE00252012R47MV1 0.47 20 2MHz,1V 4.2(4.6) 5.6(7.0) 26(20)
BDHE00252012R68MV1 0.68 20 2MHz,1V 3.8(4.4) 5.0(6.2) 31(25)
BDHE002520121R0MV1 1.0 20 2MHz,1V 3.6(4.1) 4.4(5.5) 42(36)
BDHE002520121R5MV1 1.5 20 2MHz,1V 2.7(3.1) 3.4(4.2) 59(52)
BDHE002520122R2MV1 2.2 20 2MHz,1V 2.5(2.9) 2.9(3.5) 86(80)
Note:
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.